05/04/2022

05/23/2022

05/24/2022

PATTERSON LLAW FIrRM, L.L.P
<¥>

505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 729
Des Moines, IA 50309-2390

515-283-2147

Executive Council of lowa

Victoria Newton, Executive Council Invoice Date:
1st Floor South, State Capitol Invoice #:
1007 E. Grand Ave

Des Moines, IA 50319
Attn:  Jonathan Bergman

Federal Tax I.D.

RE: Allenv. UIHC
Claimant: Robert Allen
Date of Injury: 05/25/2017
Employer: UIHC

KJP

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

RMC

Activity through 05/31/2022

Fees

Prepare a medical chronology and index with medical records from Dr. Igram
at the University of lowa Hospitals and Clinics, consisting of 1 page received
from Defendant's Notice of Service.

Receipt and review of correspondence from Julie Hinners, State of lowa,
following-up for the Second Injury Fund's Answer to Claimant's Petition.

Receipt and review of the 5/11/22 MRI report from UIHC, served by Meredith
Cooney.

Receipt and review of the State's Answer to Claimant's Petition, forwarded by
Meredith Cooney.

Preparation of Answer to Claimant's Petition on behalf of the Second Injury
Fund.

Preparation of Interrogatories directed to the claimant.
Preparation of Interrogatories to the State/Employer.
Preparation of Requests for Production of Documents directed to the claimant.

Preparation of Requests for Production of Documents directed to the
State/Employer.

Correspondence to Eric Bigley regarding representation, Answer to Petition
and discovery requests directed to the claimant.

Account #:

June 7, 2022
194920
IA.0154

RMC
42-0894999

Hours

0.30

0.10

0.10

0.10

0.30
0.20
0.20

0.10

0.10

0.10

24.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

48.00

32.00

32.00

16.00

16.00

16.00



Invoice Date:
Executive Council of lowa Invoice #:
Allen v. UIHC Account #:
RMC Correspondence to Jon Bergman regarding Answer to claimant's Petition and
service of discovery on the claimant and State.
TOTAL FEES
Recapitulation
Timekeeper Title Hours Rate
Ryan M. Clark Partner 1.40 $160.00
Kelly J. Pering Paralegal 0.30 80.00

TOTAL THIS STATEMENT

TOTAL BALANCE DUE

06/07/2022
194920
IA.0154

Hours

0.10 16.00
1.70 248.00

Total
$224.00
24.00

248.00

$248.00

Page 2



