PATTERSON LAW FIRM, L.L.P.

505 Fifth Avenue, Suite 729 Des Moines, IA 50309-2390 515-283-2147

Executive Council of Iowa Victoria Newton, Executive Council 1st Floor South, State Capitol 1007 E. Grand Ave Des Moines, IA 50319

Attn: Jonathan Bergman

Invoice Date: June 7, 2022
Invoice #: 194920
Account #: IA.0154

RMC

Federal Tax I.D. 42-0894999

RE: Allen v. UIHC Claimant: Robert Allen Date of Injury: 05/25/2017

Employer: UIHC

Activity through 05/31/2022

Fees

			<u>Hours</u>	
05/04/2022	KJP	Prepare a medical chronology and index with medical records from Dr. Igram at the University of Iowa Hospitals and Clinics, consisting of 1 page received from Defendant's Notice of Service.	0.30	24.00
05/23/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of correspondence from Julie Hinners, State of Iowa, following-up for the Second Injury Fund's Answer to Claimant's Petition.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Receipt and review of the 5/11/22 MRI report from UIHC, served by Meredith Cooney.	0.10	16.00
05/24/2022	RMC	Receipt and review of the State's Answer to Claimant's Petition, forwarded by Meredith Cooney.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Preparation of Answer to Claimant's Petition on behalf of the Second Injury Fund.	0.30	48.00
	RMC	Preparation of Interrogatories directed to the claimant.	0.20	32.00
	RMC	Preparation of Interrogatories to the State/Employer.	0.20	32.00
	RMC	Preparation of Requests for Production of Documents directed to the claimant.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Preparation of Requests for Production of Documents directed to the State/Employer.	0.10	16.00
	RMC	Correspondence to Eric Bigley regarding representation, Answer to Petition and discovery requests directed to the claimant.	0.10	16.00

Executive Coun	cil of Iowa	Invoice Da Invoice Account	: #:	06/07/2022 194920 IA.0154		
RMC	Correspondence to Jon Bergi service of discovery on the cla TOTAL FEES		o claimant's Petition and		<u>0.10</u> 1.70	$\frac{16.00}{248.00}$
<u>Timekeeper</u> Ryan M. Clark Kelly J. Pering		Recapitulation Title Partner Paralegal	<u>Hours</u> 1.40 0.30	Rate \$160.00 80.00		_ <u>Total</u> \$224.00 24.00
	TOTAL THIS STATEMENT					248.00
	TOTAL BALANCE DUE					\$248.00